



## **CONTRACT / AGREEMENT RENEWAL**

 Department:
 Tulsa County Sheriff's Office

 Vendo
 Emergency Power Systems, Inc.

 Describ e Product / Service provided by this contract:
 Generator service agreement

 Original CMF #
 20221241

 Current CMF #
 20221241

 Dated:
 6/27/22

 Dated:
 6/27/22

The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the department above, by this renewal adopts and ratifies all the provisions and terms in the original or the most recent renewal of the contract/agreement, without amendments or addendums, as if the terms and provisions were set out in full herein.

The terms of this contract/agreement shall be in full force and effect for the fiscal year \* 2023 - 2024 and shall be effective upon full execution of this contract/agreement

renewal. \*Note: Fiscal Year is July 1-June 30

Vendor: Emergency Power Systems, Inc.

Printed Name: David L. Rampy

Date: 3/6/23

Approved by the Board of County Commissioners this 13th day of March, 20 23. ATTEST: Thomas The Chief Deputy Michael Willis Chairman, Board of County Commissioners Tulsa County Clerk Tulsa County

**NOTE:** Original to County Clerk for placement on Board of County Commissioners' Meeting Agenda